
ATTACHMENT - I
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA- I

To tsc l"'illed And Lloloaded on PP ILA Website ln Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods Worth Fiftr,

> NA[,1E OF THE ORGANIZAIION/DEPTT.Sui Northern cas pipetines Ltd.
> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. pubtic Sector Orqanization
> TITLE OF CONTRACT HO/MGA,/035/22

> TENDER NUMBER LE-061/22

, BRIEF DESCRIPTON OF CONTRACT Magnesium Anodes .17 Lbs

. IENDER VALUE Rs. 2.500.0001 Excl. cST
> ENGINEER'S ESTIN'ATE N.A

> ESTII\,IATED COI/]PLETION PERIOD 12 Weeks

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes /No

, ADVERT SEMENT

(i) PPRA Website 07 07.2022(TS485357E) Yes /No (Federat Agencies)
(li yes give date and PPRA'S tender nurnbeo

(ii) News Papers NO
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

{ 5 \AI,

Million or More

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & Tll\,lE) 04.08.2022 1600 HRS

> NATURE OF PURCHASE_LoGa|/ lnternationat

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Yes / No

I



, NUIVBER OFTENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (03)
(Attach list of Buyers)

> WHETHER OUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUI!1ENTS
(lt yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy).

Yes / No

Yes / No

> WHICH IVIETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE \r

b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

C) TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREI\,ENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DTRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC ) N.A

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY G,M (Procurement)

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING, !4
> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED O1

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER_Y99 / No

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes/No



ATTACHMENT _ II
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

ToB Filled And U loaded NP ebsite In Res ct of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods Worth Fifty

llion Ru ees or More

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
0'1

a ur Road G.O.R-1

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1't, 2"d, 3d EVALUATED BID) 1"t Lowest

> NEED ANALYSIS Why the procurement was necessary?) fqElpalllllg
network as well as in the in rest ot GOP

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\,IADE IN RESPONSE TIIV]E. WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) Nq _

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 22.09.2022 {Copy enclosed)
(Attach a copy of agreement)

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TllVlE OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes / No

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.2,402,3'l4l lncl. GST

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

> NAN/]E AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s MAS



2-
> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL

BIDDERS
(Attach copy of lhe bid evaluation report)

);. ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes resu t thereof)

Yes /No

Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FROI\,4 SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUI\,1ENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROIVI QUALIFICAIION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

Yes / No

Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

NiI

[F.No.2,'l,',2008PPRA-R{.nr]



'u,)?llH,xlf^t:,j1

w
Rcl t.E'0(1t22

PELINES LIMITED
loRE (PAKtSTAN)

Dt)

I) a1 2022

3)
z-a{

u#1,

l-A) w..nclosc onc set ofour T.idr Enquiiy ro. srppty or
!+

q,"

i).

D,

iiD.
i!).

')
vi).

vii).

t.^

}A

viil).
ir).

Spccimd orBitJ uotrl
Spe.i.icn ot Pcrlomlincc/W
Fonnal ol' ullnrir), Lc[cr "\\1

id5 (,o b. p,wrded bJ rhc I -
l,mc nr public openhS ofM

,.1, tt
isrnnt;.,O.Conrr*ro,'o' l-

Qucstionn r. / Co[ ncrci,rLShc
Csrill. c ()I l,IIt DLicrrsLrc A;
MannrAnd M.ch!iism 1o Bhckl lsring/Crois D.batringO

l

l

Hii"l,["::1Jx;:::"* "rT$ 
in pik Rqp.* hun bc bascd on fte derivery ou, !!sE_!!qj!,_l!_K!L

]h:.11::li.I*l*"t*lo rhc rems sircn n rhc.sch.duh orRcqurem.nr Md Derit.ry.. (^pFidir .8.) lnd
m-sl bc s'nLlt) rJhcrrd to Ea.tr..d.li!.,, qiI.15o h.!ccep,,ote.

C.nehll$n1s slrichcd !s Appcndir-A,murtbcuken nr. coi5idenL on b.to.. subotlling your quoration.

Your oni! musr rmain op.n lor a p.riod ot60 d.ys rom &e ctosiig dare orrh. en.rcr.

THF GFNIR 1L MANACEII (IROCUREMENI)

S!I NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED'
lsT FLOOR- CAS llOUSE, 2 l 'K Stll'llR ROAD'

LAHORE.PAKISTAN,

t'Borhoriei.allidduelical.bidJquodionsmunbgenclGedindlplicate!.il.d.ov.r.Eoththelnr.rind
oor.r.n;.lop. musl ma cd wllh tne iolloeinc''

"Contid'nlirl"

6. lllou hare ai) dorbB ar to th. msint ollny poniod ofthc ipcciU@rioG tr..C.i.rat TdmJ', you shoutd wh.n
submininB your bid, scl out in rou.corring letter, the r.Ilrprcutjon opon which yourely,

1. Your ord sholld b. prcparcd in durlielc Md boLh thc copies of you. bi.vquohrion sholld be uddres.d 3.d
fonYudcd dircct to:

Bi.j / Quolition for lh. supplt ot rr l,ast

. T.rder Enourr) No. I t-0612!

. aid op.nin; d.(c 0l.0s.20rl1imc 
'!600llourr

s*r"i 
"o*, 

,t'o,ro *, u*r .n, marling which can sive aov indicadon about rhe send'r oflcr rc'€i!'d bv

iii"'),'.'i.i,' tl",.e ""r'!v 
rr o r r'' rc("'(r

., -.-" on ol belbej4!.2!21|'y ls30 hours aid willb. opcned publicly
9. nidrquoLat,on' s,ll bc r.*'"! '1.31'-,',1'* r.,r-co aiffio"e in cax oihiilaayG)ti,tting on rtrc datc or

on rhLr sdm( dote ar | 600. no u 6,i'J'"lii]i'i 
ii" '-.,r." "n 

the.erL {o,kine ds}. lr;iil be $; €lpoosibiritv
bid5 op.n ,sb,dvelorrtion5"ll',':';l:;;.,h. closing tlme.'lhe company docs no! 6ke anv.cspooeibilnv
or rhe h,,jder ri, deliler tll::.:]q;";':;; 

;ncy. BidvQuotations .Mived a|icr th. bids openins daE did ridc
whctsoevcr' ul collcclr^n or u'"' - _'
will nor be conridclctl and vill be r€'urrE+

ErlrE\DERs\LE.06r-?2 MAcNEsluNl ANoDEs wElGHl {17 t'BS) doc

,l

I



I TJ t il i:

Ref: PUR-41(P) Dared:08.09.2022

Fax # 051-9224823

The Deputy Dirccror (Moniloring & Implcmenta(ion)
Public Procurement Regularory Authori!,/,
Cabinel Secretarial,
Cabinet Division, Government of Pakisran,
Federal Bank for Cooperaiive Building, Sector G-5/2,
Islamabad.

FINAL EVALUATION RE}ORT
(AS PER RULE 35 oF PP Rules.2004l

Dear Sir,

Furlhe. to our earlier letter refr PUR-43 (P) dated 01.04.2021, in compliance lo Rule 35 of Public
Procurement Rules, 20M, we give hercundcr technical evrlualion resull ol bids received against Tender
Enquiries having value Rs. 500,0001 and above issued from SNGPL-HO Lahore.

t
l. Name o i Procuring Ag€.cy
2. MethodolProcuremenl:
l. Tille of Procllremenl:
4. Tender EnquiryNo:
5. PPRA Rel. No (TSE):
6. Date & Time oiBid Closinqi
?. Dare & Timc ofBld Openingl
8. No. ofBids Received:
9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:
10. Delails orBid(s) Evaluation:

SuiNorthern Cas Pipe Line Limircd.
Single Stage Single Envelope System
Masresium Anodes Weight (17 LBS)
LE-46122
T54E5357E
01.08.2022 at 1530 Hours.
04.08.2022 at 1600 Hou15-

0l (one)
As per tcndc.docum€nt!.

M/s. MAS Seryices, Lahore Lowest priced bidder

Accordingly, Purchase Order h beingplaced oh si.8le / evalualed priced bidderbasis.

Name of Bidde.
MA MAs Services Lahore 1 HOrNlCAJ035/22

) Thanking you and best regard
Yours Faithfully,

SUI NORTTIBRN CAS PIPELINES T-IMITFT)

-]-.--t-
(FirzRasool)

Dy. Chief Ofiicer (Procuremero

,TMANACINC DIRECTOR

Copy by pori The Deputy Dircctor (Monitoring & lmplencnlalion), Islamnbad

NO-S
aa'CM,ll'llts, This foudveniseme.r on he Compdl) . web sire
CC. Sec,. To GNl lPro.r-emen0 Plea<e aran:e far to PP!.,A.

!1€3P

LIMITED

Purchase Order No.



Iief: H0/MGA"{35,'22 Dared:24.08.2022

To meet the requirement of 100 Nos. Pre-packed Magnessium Anodes 17 Lbs against CE
(Corr.Control) Indent No HO/CR,LP/O!21l22tj3t dared 28.06.22, tender enquiry-No. LE_
061/22 was published on PPRA webs;1e on 01_07.2022. The requirement p".trlt Bann,
Project.

Tender was ba.ied on single stage single envelope system. Tender documents were issued 10

!g9r (03) firms against payment upontheir requests.

Technical proposal received from single bidder was publicly opened on 04.08.2022. \vhich
was sent to indentor for technical vetting on 05.08.2022. Technical veetins received on
22.08.2022 \ ide CE rCorr.Lontrot, memo r C I 2 I 87. J2 I dared I 8.08.22 lllag: A.)

The single offer received frorn M/s NI-AS Services, is commercially as well as technically
responsiveexceptthaltheyhaveoffereddeliveDperodl2-l4ueeksagainsttendertenns
of 12 weeks after receipt of purchase order. On clarification, they acc€pt delivery period i.e
12 weeks as per tender terms. The bidder has offered I o/o discount, which has been
inco+orated accordingly.

M anagement S anctioo PRI IDP ICP Drnt)-OKDt -221006 is placed al (F tag . 8,).

Accordingl),, purchase order No HOMGA/035/2022 dated 23.08.2022 for 100 Nos.
Magnesium Arode valuing Rs. 2,407,314/- inctuding Sales Tax @ l7%, is being placed on
V/s MAS Services, Lahore, on tbe single price bidder basis.

Quolation of M/s MAS Seryices, Lahore is valid upto 02.10.2022.

GNtr ODES
PIJRCHASE O[{DER NO. HOi NICAi{I3 ai202x

Kindly

>cc J t
?o
'fn,

( FIAZ I'ASOOL )
RI)

(-P
B^.

Com

Dria r,ir Dotu,noBNok (i,&st dolai

LiANC

'){
5 sEP 2r?2

P.O # Supplicr Dcscr;ption
Previous

FOR Rate
Present

FOR Rare
Increase in

d/oage

HOtMCNA2I/22
DT 01.06.22

M/s MAS
Services, Lhr

Magnesium
I8,21 5 20,532.60 17.72

}\/ED

&-



SUiNORTHERN CAS PIPLLINES L ID,
Cias IIousc. 2l-l(ashnlir Road. Lahoro-5.

LOCAL PURCIIAS f, ORDf,R NO: HOII,I(lA /035 1L022 Dare: 2 .08.202:
N€t Cost Rs. 2.,{02.31,r/,

Reference:Your Ouotarion * 157 22-JH dated 04.08.2022 4ltlltolrr E-mail dated i6.0L2!2:
SE tender enquirv # LE-061,,22 dated 07.07.2022. Your Sale! Ta-x Res. # 03-97-

,-
/If/tt

9999-747-19. Our Sales Tax Req. # 03 9l-9999-967-19.

Dear Sirs,

DESCRIP'II0N

Pre-Packased Masnesiulrl Anodes 17 lhi Nos
C,/W lM Insulated XLPE/PVC Cabie ofsize
omm na\lngcopperconductor punt\ 9900
Brand,/ Origin: Zibo Deyuan Metal Material
Co.. Ltd., China.

i Plus Sales Tax @ 17%
Total F.O.R. Manga Stores Lahore price

20.532.60

149,054.20
2,402,311.2t)

Sa Rs 2,402 14.00
(Rupees Two Million Four Hundred
Two Thousand Three Hundred Fourteen
On

Yours Faithfully.
SIJI NORTHERN G PEI-INES LIMITEI)

(FIAZ ooL)
DY. CHIEF OFFIC]]R (PROCUREMLN'T)

lrl \,IANAGNC ll_ltsllIQ!
lndenr + I{O/CR,LP,'0121r2,738 dared 28.06.:0::

Rs.2,500,000/-

we e pleased 10 place o order on ,ou for rhe fotLowing ,lens, sub.lecr !o Lerms and cond ons printed overtea!
chmges. addilions. rhereto. includinS those to rhe ordere,i marerial $rI be aulhonzed solely b] an amerdment ro this
o der shi. h u ll be.yccu'@ rn l1e.ame ndn* as rhi\ o,d€r

Ratc 'l otal Value
Qt]

100

(Rs.)
000,262.053

\olrs mentioned on alached qnnexure-l

i would be applicable lo rhis purchase order.

OqDEN SANCTI ONED
tubpct ?o tron il0, ...........

ing Sales Tax l7%

Indentor: Sr Enge. (Corr. Control

F-Store Stock Technical vetting received vide C.E (Corr. Control)
m€mo # C.3218712r dated 18.08.2022.

Sanction RetPRJ/lDP/CP/Baru-OK/2 I, Dated:
22il)06

Mrtrid R*vng SloEs Cop)

Inrniory Sed,oi {a@t Ho)opy

t!

P0isendo6ed, as p6r apprcvod prccedure end it;9
contrnned lhat budgol is oot overrun aa a resultofgu.chase
orde. pdciry. based on the alnounls meolionad aqa:n$ aarr
llanagement Saodjon in tie pO. -

Toleep lh€ il6hs as wsfl aa qu;rftes thar6 agaiflst,,n t;neqlh th€ approy_ed l,ianagemonl S.nctioi, is res-ponsdi,ity of
he hdentjng / Prccurementdgpaflmenl. ,

14,-,^,1*"4
Finan e Dept (projectg

t"/ g.hc

,"tr"il..

,6 ( iir

M/s. MAS Senices,
1-A, Danepur Road, C.O.R.1-
Lahore.

Subjecr l\lagnesium Anodes:

Sr.
Unit

l

I

I GM(Ac6ur) s.opy



A\\E\Ll{E-t

SL'I NORTIIERIi GAS I'II'EI,INT,S LIM't I))

PTJRCHASII OITDER \O.IIo/NIG.!035/2022

I. PFRF'O Rltr\licE,1\! ARRAlt'' r'Y lloN I} GLARL\TEE

Please arrange to provide at your own cosl a PerformanceAvarranty Bond Cuarantee equivalent
to l07o of the total value orthe purchase order (excluding sales tax) within 3o-days after
receipt of purchase order as per clause ll ofrhe tender enquiry. The Performance/Warrant]
Bond should remain valid for six monlhs after the Iasl portion ofthe goods have been delivered
1(} the final deslination ln case Performance/Warranty Bond Cuarantee is not received within
given time period of 30 days, the validity period of 06 months will be increased to 09 m;nths
after the last portion ofthe goods and ser.\'ices are delivered to the final destlnation.

You will deliver the material $,ithin 12 weeks after receipt of purchase order, a1 our Manga
Slore, 38-K.M Multan Road, Lahore.

3. INSPECTION

llateriel should bc supplied as per our spccificalions. SuLl-standardrdefective mareriBl \\,ill
hare to be replaccd b) )ou on'NO CIIARCE BASIS e\en after our acceptonce.

Payment will be made to you by our Accounts Depa(ment w;thin 30 days after satislactory
completion of delivery as given in purchase order and afte. receipt of your bills in duplicate
supported wilh all requisite documents including receipted copies ofDelivery Challans

5. SALES TAX

lbove prices are inclusire ofall (io!ernInent I'axes and duties. including l7% Sales nx. Sale-s

Ta.( \lill be paid,deduct as pe. 1a\\' upon submission ofdocurnentarl evidence.

lf the material as given in the order have not been deliv€red on time and as p€r stipulalions in
the conlract except on accounl of Force Majeure within the delivery period given in !h.e

contract, Sui Northem Gas Pipelines Limited shall be entitled !o recover l0% (one percent) of
the total value (excluding sales ta,r) ofthe delayed part of material for each week of delay, by
way ofLate DeLivery Charges subject to ma,ximum of 10% of the total value (excluding sales

tax) of the delayed pan of the material. The period for calculation of Late Delivery Charges

shall be reckoned in number ofdays for which the material was delayed.

All the supplies after expiry of scheduled delivery p€riod will be subject to clause mentiondd

above and does not require any additional noling/marking/comments on delivery challans etc. at

the time ofreceipt ofdelayed supplies. ,t"/
D:!dau\My Docunrents\P O.NOTES doc Page 344 o1433

2. DELIVI]RY

Inspcclion olmaterialr,'ill be undenaken a! our prelnises.

4. P.\Ylr[Nr

6 LA'I'Ii DELIVERY CHAITGES



'Ihe pa)-menl ofsuch t-ate Delivery Charges shall not rel;eve the supplier from performin8 and
lulfilling its obligations under the contraol nor will the corresponding righls and entitlemenis 01_

SuiNorthern be allected or reduced in any manner.

Whenercr Late De)ivery Chargcs or any other claim become payable. Sui Norlhcrn Cas
Pipelines Limilcd, in i1s sole discretion shall quantii- the samc as per tender terms and sene a
$'ritten notice upon the supplier requiring immediate payment thereof. 1f the supplier lails to
re,nit pavment \\,i1hin the gi,ren tirne period as menlioned in the nolice. 10 be ser.,,ed under any
mode of cornmunication i.e Ernail, [iax. Courier, registered postal cover etc., SNCpL wijl
become enlitled ro rccover the same forlhwith by calling upon the complete
Perfonnance/Warranty Bond Cuarantee. The anrcunt over and abo\,e the SNCpI_'s claim $,il
be relumcd 1o the bank. on supplier's acoounl. arier complelion ofcontract perfbrmancc pcrrod.

In case of a contract on turnke) basis or the malerial covered in thc contract is a compalt unjr
consisting ofmore than one item(s) ,/part(s) or the delayed part ofsupply i services. in any wa,v-
affecis the overall completion, utilization or functionality ofthe whole item/work, ihe Lale
Delivery Charges u ill b(r worked oul on \",hole unil(s).

Please also note that all other terms/conditions ofour tender enquiry No.LE-061/2022 and those
which have been agreed to through exchange of correspondence after bid opening date are
integralpart of this purcha(e order.

*"
' yours failhfully,

SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED

( FIAZ RASOOL )
DY,CHIEF OFFICER (PROCUREMENT)
FoT MANAGING DIRECTOR

PLrrchase Order No.l IOrN,lCA. 0l5.;1022
NI,s N{ S Service\ l ahore

D.\dataiM, Docunrenrs\P.O.NOTES.doc Paee 345 of 488

*


